2026 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES

Effective January 28, 2026

FOOD SERVICE

FOOD HANDLER PERMIT
FOOD HANDLER RE-ISSUE (for lost permits)

FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PLAN REVIEW
Mobile Units

Microenterprise Kitchen

Category |

Category Il

Category I

Category IV

FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT
Mobile Truck Primary (Tier 1)

Mobile Truck Primary (Tier 2)
Microenterprise Kitchen

Category |

Category Il

Category I

Category IV

Permit Late Fee

Temporary Event Food Booth Permit

$20.00
$5.00

$150.00

$100.00
$150.00
$220.00
$275.00
$350.00

$350.00
$500.00
$100.00
$150.00
$250.00
$375.00
$450.00

$50.00

Tier 1- $20.00 per booth/per day, Tier 2- $40.00 per booth/per day

Temporary Event Food Booth Permit (less than 72 hours before event) ~ Tier 1- $35.00 per booth/per day, Tier 2- $55.00 per booth/per day

Annual Temporary Food Booth Permit (must be approved by TCHD before applying)

$200.00/year

GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL

MASS GATHERING PLAN REVIEW
MASS GATHERING PERMIT (1000-1999 people)
MASS GATHERING PERMIT (2000+ people)

$50.00
$100 per day
$200 per day

GRAMA (RECORD SEARCH) REQUEST $25.00
DAYCARE INSPECTION FEES $50.00
BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT PLAN REVIEW $175.00
BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT (Annual) $100.00
PERMIT LATE FEE $50.00
BODY ART ANNUAL TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT $100.00

TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT

$15 per day, per event

MASSAGE & TANNING

MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT PLAN REVIEW

MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT

PERMIT LATE FEE

MASSAGE ANNUAL TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT PLAN REVIEW
MASSAGE ANNUAL TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT

MASSAGE TEMPORARY PERMIT

TANNING ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT (including up to 4 beds)
Each additional bed
PERMIT LATE FEE

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$15 per day, per event

$100.00
$10.00 per bed
$50.00

POOLS & SPAS

SWIMMING POOL/SPA PLAN REVIEW
CERTIFIED POOL OPERATOR PERMIT
1 POOL/SPA PERMIT

EACH ADDITIONAL POOL/SPA PERMIT
PERMIT LATE FEE

*SAMPLING FEE PER SAMPLE
*RE-SAMPLING FEE

$500.00 per pool/spa
$10.00

$100.00

$25.00

$50.00

$45 ($11 admin fee + lab fee)
$40 + courier fee of $10-$50
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2026 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES

TYPE OF WASTE FACILITY

PERMIT & APPLICATION

TONNAGE FEE

MUNICIPAL & INDUSTRIAL LANDFILL

$50/disposable acre -
(one time fee)

0-1000 tons/day $.75
1001-1500 tons/day $.50
1501-2000 tons/day $.40
2001-2500 tons/day $.30
2501-3000 tons/day $.25
3001 + tons/day $.20

CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION LANDFILL

$25/disposable acre -
(one time fee)

$.30/ton or $.09/cubic yard

LIQUID OR SEMI-LIQUID WASTE FACILITY  [$200 - (one time fee) $.30/ton
WASTE TIRE STORAGE FACILITY (annually)
INFECTIOUS WASTE FACILITY $300 - (one time fee) $3.00/ton

INFECTION WASTE STORAGE FACILITY

$100 - (annually)

PRIVATE/INDUSTRIAL LANDFILL or
PROCESSING FACILITY

0 - 200 tons/day $300 (annually)

201 - 700 tons/day $400 (annually)

over 700 tons/day $500 (annually)

WASTE TRANSPORTERS

$50/truck - (annually)

SUBDIVISON

SUBDIVISION FEASIBILITY REVIEW

$25.00 per lot

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

DECONTAMINATION PERMIT

UST PERMIT (installation and removal)

$350.00

$100.00/tank

WASTEWATER

ONSITE WASTEWATER PERMIT ( review and inspections)

REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER PERMIT

ONSITE WASTEWATER HOLDING TANK PERMIT (yearly, max. of 2 yrs.)

SEPTIC SYSTEM RECERTIFICATION
SEPTIC LOCATION TRACKING

$400.00
$150.00

$100.00

$50.00
$50.00

WATER

CUSTOM WATER SAMPLE (WELL RE-CERT)
NEW WELL TEST -Full Chemical Analysis
INDIVIDUAL WELL PERMIT

Rush Fee = additional fee of $130

$125 (+ lab fee for each additional)
$350.00
$150.00
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