

# 2026 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES

Effective January 28, 2026

<b>FOOD SERVICE</b>	
FOOD HANDLER PERMIT	\$20.00
FOOD HANDLER RE-ISSUE (for lost permits)	\$5.00
<b>FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PLAN REVIEW</b>	
Mobile Units	\$150.00
Microenterprise Kitchen	\$100.00
Category I	\$150.00
Category II	\$220.00
Category III	\$275.00
Category IV	\$350.00
<b>FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT</b>	
Mobile Truck Primary (Tier 1)	\$350.00
Mobile Truck Primary (Tier 2)	\$500.00
Microenterprise Kitchen	\$100.00
Category I	\$150.00
Category II	\$250.00
Category III	\$375.00
Category IV	\$450.00
Permit Late Fee	\$50.00
Temporary Event Food Booth Permit	Tier 1- \$20.00 per booth/per day, Tier 2- \$40.00 per booth/per day
Temporary Event Food Booth Permit (less than 72 hours before event)	Tier 1- \$35.00 per booth/per day, Tier 2- \$55.00 per booth/per day
Annual Temporary Food Booth Permit (must be approved by TCHD before applying)	\$200.00/year
<b>GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL</b>	
MASS GATHERING PLAN REVIEW	\$50.00
MASS GATHERING PERMIT (1000-1999 people)	\$100 per day
MASS GATHERING PERMIT (2000+ people)	\$200 per day
<b>GRAMA (RECORD SEARCH) REQUEST</b>	
	\$25.00
<b>DAYCARE INSPECTION FEES</b>	
	\$50.00
<b>BODY ART</b>	
BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT PLAN REVIEW	\$175.00
BODY ART ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT (Annual)	\$100.00
PERMIT LATE FEE	\$50.00
BODY ART ANNUAL TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT	\$100.00
TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT	\$15 per day, per event
<b>MASSAGE &amp; TANNING</b>	
MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT PLAN REVIEW	\$100.00
MASSAGE ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT	\$25.00
PERMIT LATE FEE	\$25.00
MASSAGE ANNUAL TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT PLAN REVIEW	\$25.00
MASSAGE ANNUAL TEMPORARY EVENT PERMIT	\$25.00
MASSAGE TEMPORARY PERMIT	\$15 per day, per event
<b>TANNING ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT (including up to 4 beds)</b>	
	\$100.00
Each additional bed	\$10.00 per bed
PERMIT LATE FEE	\$50.00
<b>POOLS &amp; SPAS</b>	
SWIMMING POOL/SPA PLAN REVIEW	\$500.00 per pool/spa
CERTIFIED POOL OPERATOR PERMIT	\$10.00
1 POOL/SPA PERMIT	\$100.00
EACH ADDITIONAL POOL/SPA PERMIT	\$25.00
PERMIT LATE FEE	\$50.00
*SAMPLING FEE PER SAMPLE	\$45 (\$11 admin fee + lab fee)
*RE-SAMPLING FEE	\$40 + courier fee of \$10-\$50

## 2026 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES

<b>SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES</b>		
TYPE OF WASTE FACILITY	PERMIT & APPLICATION	TONNAGE FEE
MUNICIPAL & INDUSTRIAL LANDFILL	\$50/disposable acre - (one time fee)	0-1000 tons/day    \$.75
		1001-1500 tons/day    \$.50
		1501-2000 tons/day    \$.40
		2001-2500 tons/day    \$.30
		2501-3000 tons/day    \$.25
		3001 + tons/day    \$.20
CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION LANDFILL	\$25/disposable acre - (one time fee)	\$.30/ton or                      \$.09/cubic yard
LIQUID OR SEMI-LIQUID WASTE FACILITY	\$200 - (one time fee)	\$.30/ton
WASTE TIRE STORAGE FACILITY	(annually)	
INFECTIOUS WASTE FACILITY	\$300 - (one time fee)	\$3.00/ton
INFECTIOUS WASTE STORAGE FACILITY	\$100 - (annually)	
PRIVATE/INDUSTRIAL LANDFILL or PROCESSING FACILITY	0 - 200 tons/day \$300 (annually)	
	201 - 700 tons/day \$400 (annually)	
	over 700 tons/day \$500 (annually)	
WASTE TRANSPORTERS	\$50/truck - (annually)	
<b>SUBDIVISION</b>		
SUBDIVISION FEASIBILITY REVIEW		\$25.00 per lot
<b>HAZARDOUS MATERIAL</b>		
DECONTAMINATION PERMIT		\$350.00
UST PERMIT (installation and removal)		\$100.00/tank
<b>WASTEWATER</b>		
ONSITE WASTEWATER PERMIT ( review and inspections)		\$400.00
REPLACEMENT WASTEWATER PERMIT		\$150.00
ONSITE WASTEWATER HOLDING TANK PERMIT (yearly, max. of 2 yrs.)		\$100.00
SEPTIC SYSTEM RECERTIFICATION		\$50.00
SEPTIC LOCATION TRACKING		\$50.00
<b>WATER</b>		
CUSTOM WATER SAMPLE (WELL RE-CERT)		\$125 (+ lab fee for each additional)
NEW WELL TEST -Full Chemical Analysis		\$350.00
INDIVIDUAL WELL PERMIT		\$150.00
Rush Fee = additional fee of \$130		